Recessed
EvoSeal 1x4
2EVSG up to 6,000 lumens
EvoSeal-LED-1x4  05/24  page 1 of 5
Ordering guide	 Example: 1ESG35L935-4-187CP-D-UNV-DIM
Width Family Ceiling Type Lumens
(nominal delivered) Color Temperature Length Bottom Lens Center Diffuser
1 ES G  4
1	 1ft ES	 EvoSeal G	 Grid Standard efficacy
30L	 3000lm
35L	 3500lm
40L	 4000lm
45L	 4500lm
50L	 5000lm
55L	 5500lm
60L	 6000lm
930 	 90 CRI, 3000K
935	 90 CRI, 3500K
940	 90 CRI, 4000K
950	 90 CRI, 5000K
4	 4ft 125CA
125CP
187CP
250CP
0.125" Clear Acrylic
0.125" Clear Polycarbonate
0.187" Clear Polycarbonate
0.250" Clear Polycarbonate
D	 Diffuse (opal)
DS	 Diffuse smooth
(opal)
R	 Diffuse round
ribbed (opal)
Voltage Driver Options
UNV	 Universal
Voltage,
120-277 volt
3471	 347V
DIM 1
SDIM
LDE
DALI
Dimming
Step
dimming to
40% input
power
Lutron
LDE5, 1%
dimming
DALI
F1	 3/8" flex, 3 wire 18 gauge 6'.
F2	 3/8" flex, 4 wire 18 gauge 6'.
F1/D7	 3/8" twin flex, 3 wire 18 gauge 6' for dimmable luminaires.
F2/5W7	 3/8" single flex, 5 wire 18 gauge 6' for dimmable luminaires.
F2/6W7	 3/8" single flex, 6 wire 18 gauge 6' for dimmable and emergency luminaires
GLR	 Fusing, fast blow.
SWF	 Fuse (for 347V only)
ER100 5,6	 UL924 listed sensor bypass relay, factory installed between driver & sensor. Only ordered with an Interact integral sensing option
ER100/HVPS 5,6	 UL924 listed sensor bypass relay, factory installed between driver & sensor for 347/480 Power Sense  (Interact Pro compatible)
ER100/HVPI 5,6	 UL924 listed sensor bypass relay, factory installed between driver & sensor for 347/480 Power Interrupt (Interact Pro Compatible)
GTD/E6	 UL924 listed Bodine GTD factory installed on driver input. Not available with 347V.
GTD/SNSR5,6	 UL924 listed Bodine GTD installed between driver & sensor. Not available with 347V.
DSC	 Quick driver disconnect
BAC10	 Meets the requirements of the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA)
SWZCS/RM 2,3,8	 Remote Mount Interact Pro scalable sensor with integral daylight and occupancy sensing, advanced grouping with dwell time
RADIO/RM 2,8	 Interact Pro RF sensor, enables wireless connected lighting control
IAOSB/RM 2,3,8	 Remote Mount Interact Office advanced wireless sensor bundle, integral SC1500 w/IoT capabilities for enterprise scale projects
BSL10LST	 Bodine 10W self-testing battery pack
BSL6LST 	 Bodine 6W self-testing battery pack
1.	 Integral controls options dimmable to 5% via wireless all switch.
Non-controls are 0-10v dimmable to 1%.
2.	 Specify only with -DIM driver option.
3.	 Must order IRT9015 Interact commissioning remote with each system order.
4.	 CRM includes side cover with top access plate and additional end cover.

2EVSG  EvoSeal recessed 1x4
up to 6,000 lumens
Ordering guide – DALI Controls
(Tunable White and BioUp Cyan Enhanced) Example: 1ESG40L9TW-4-250CP-DS-UNV-DIM-SWZCS/RM
Width Family Ceiling Type Lumens
(nominal delivered)
Color Temperature Length
Bottom Lens
Center Diffuser
1 ES G  4
1	 1ft ES	 EvoSeal G	 Grid 30L	 3000lm
35L	 3500lm
40L	 4000lm
45L	 4500lm
Note:	BIO not available
on 45L lumen output
9TW 	 90CRI, 2700K thru
6500K tunable white
BIO	 BioUp Cyan Enhanced
Tunable White
Notes: BIO not available on
45L lumen output. Tunable
White and BioUp must always
have a sensor SWZCS/RM or
Radio/RM
4	 4ft 125CA
125CP
187CP
250CP
0.125" Clear Acrylic
0.125" Clear Polycarbonate
0.187" Clear Polycarbonate
0.250" Clear Polycarbonate
D	 Diffuse (opal)
DS	 Diffuse smooth
(opal)
R	 Diffuse round
ribbed (opal)
Voltage Driver Options
UNV
UNV	 Universal Voltage,
120-277 volt
DIM Dimming GLR
BSL10LST
BSL6LST
SWZCS/RM2,3,8
RADIO/RM 2,8
BAC10
Fusing, fast blow
Bodine 10W selftesting battery pack
Bodine 6W selftesting battery pack
Remote Mount Interact Pro scalable sensor with integral daylight & occupancy sensing, advanced grouping
with dwell time
Remote Mount Interact Pro RF sensor, enables wireless connected lighting control
Meets the requirements of theBuy American Act of 1933 (BAA)
Dimensions
11-3/4" (298mm)
D/DS Lens Con
guration
2-3/4" (70mm)
47-3/4"(1213mm)
2-3/4" (70mm)
11-3/4" (298mm)
R Lens Con
guration
 11-3/4" (298mm)
EMLED Con
guration
 4-1/8"